- 1 -
ComPack Thyristor Module Platform
A new Design that reduces Parts and Material Costs with Higher Power Density
The new ComPack family represents a com-
pact package with the highest power densi-
ty. The ComPack design is a result from the
implementation of the newest assembly me-
thods in combination with the proprietary ‘po-

on applications, lighting control,
motor drives, power inverters,
power factor correction circuits,
switch-mode power supplies,
uninterruptible power supplies,
E-Bikes, automotive  and welding
equipment.
Part Number
VCES IC25 IC110 VCE(sat) tfi Eoff Rmax
Config.
Package
Style
TC = TC = max. TVJ = TVJ = max.
25°C 110°C TVJ = 25 °C 150°C 150°C
V A A V ns mJ K/W
IXXH30N65B4 650 65 30 2.0 100 0.6 0.65 Single TO-247
IXXH110N65C4 234 110 2.35 43 0.77 0.17 Single TO-247
IXXN110N65B4H1 240 110 2.1 105 1.4 0.17 Copacked
(Sonic-FRD™) SOT-227B
IXXK160N65C4 290 160 2.1 57 1.3 0.16 Single TO-264
IXXX160N65B4 310 160 1.8 160 2.36 0.16 Single PLUS247
IXXK200N65B4 370 200 1.7 110 2.54 0.13 Single TO-264
These 650V XPT™ Trench IGBTs are optimized to achieve low switching
and conduction losses while maintaining low on-state voltages. The graph
demonstrates a superior trade-off (turn-off energy loss vs. on-state voltage)
of the new IGBTs (in particular, the IXXH60N65C4 against competitor 1 and

reduces system size
The IXYS SMPD™ range provides
not only a large array of standard
options in terms of topology or si-
licon varieties. Its simplicity by de-
sign and optimized manufacturing
process can allow fast time to mar-
Highest Power IGBT Module for Energy Efficient Power Conversion
and Motor Control Applications, the “SIMBUS F” Module
the 450A, 300A and 225A
dual IGBT and the 225A bra-
ke/boost modules equipped
with 1200V IXYS XPT IGBTs.
The voltage range is exten-
ded to 650V by the dual XPT
IGBT 600A MIXA600PF650TSF
and further expanded by the
MIXA600AF650TSF (common
emitter) and MIXA600CF650TSF
(common collector) options.

that can then be easily assembled
on current SMD assembly lines.
Added to this the IXYS SMPD™
provides the ideal modular circuit
building blocks so that the desig-
ner can select the ideal solution.
For instance one SMPD™ can
provide a solution for each stage
of a Motor Inverter – 1x SMPD™
for the three phase diode input
rectifier, 1xSMPD™ for the Brake
or PFC stage and 3xSMPD™ for
the 3 phase IGBT inverter. The
customer can then select where
Products VCE  [V] VC80  [A] Configuration
MIXA225PF1200TSF 1200 250 phase-leg
MIXA300PF1200TSF 1200 325 phase-leg
MIXA450PF1200TSF 1200 450 phase-leg
MIXA600PF1200TSF 1200 600 phase-leg
MIXA60PF650TSF 650 490 phase-leg
MIXA225RF1200TSF 1200 250 brake / boost
MIXA600AF650TSF 650 490 common emitter
MIXA600CF650TSF 650 490 common collector
MIXA430LD1200TSF 1200/650 430/345 NPC2
of a 3-level T-type (or NPC2 type)
inverter topology using a combi-
nation of 650V and 1200V XPT
IGBTs. Two of these modules in